entitled to receive $14M in deferred payments upon agreed production milestones plus a 1% FOB royalty

– Kumina forms part of MIN’s Ashburton iron ore hub. BCI is entitled to a final $4M deferred payment 12 months after MIN’s first
export of product

– BCI’s other iron ore assets with potential future cashflow include the Koodaideri South, Nullagine and Extension royalties

1Part of the AustralianSuper Convertible Note Series 1 transaction, subject to shareholder approval. Refer to summary of Convertible Note key terms on slide 37.
2 BCI has rights to earn up to a 50% interest

36

Pro Forma Balance Sheet

 Placement proceeds of approximately $256.2M
after expenses of approximately $3.8M

 Convertible Note Series 1 value of $29.1M reflects
market value of AMN and HFR shares acquired

 Convertible Notes Series 2 and 3 of $50M each are
undrawn as at the date of the Offer

 Pro-forma available cash at 30 September 2021 on
completion of the Offer is $343.6M

 Material movements since 30 September 2021 (up
to 16 November 2021, not reflected in the Pro
Forma Balance Sheet)

– Iron Valley net cash receipts of $23.1M

– Other net payments of $6M

Pro Forma Balance Sheet 30 Sep-21
Unaudited

Net
Proceeds

30 Sep-21
Pro-forma

$M $M $M
Cash 87.4 256.21 343.6

Trade and other receivables 46.5 46.5

Shares and investments - 29.12 29.1

Other Assets 15.9 15.9

Property, Plant & Equipment 65.4 65.4

Exploration and evaluation assets 9.7 9.7

Intangibles 15.5 15.5

Total assets 240.4 285.3 525.7

Trade and other payables 30.7 30.7

Borrowings - 29.1 29.1

Lease liabilities 0.9 0.9

Provisions 26.7 26.7

Total liabilities 58.3 29.1 87.4

Net assets 182.1 256.2 438.3

Total equity 182.1 256.2 438.2

1$256.2M net proceeds from Placement and SPP after management, underwriting and incentive fees 2 Consideration for AustralianSuper Series 1 Convertible Note based on value of
31,147,824 shares in Agrimin Resources (ASX:AMN) and 26,349,498 shares in Highfield Resources (ASX:HFR) at the respective 30-day VWAP as at 16 November 2021

Assumptions

37

Convertible notes provide BCI with funding optionality
AustralianSuper Convertible Notes

 Series 2 & 3 Convertible Notes provide BCI with up to $100M cash

 Subject to shareholder approval and conditions to drawdown and issue including BCI and AustralianSuper agreeing to any